



Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: MGK-R

Dinner fork Stella - 20,2 cm - set of 12





DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Dinner Fork Stella 20.2 cm Set of 12

1. General Information

The Dinner Fork Stella 20.2 cm set consists of 12 meticulously designed forks, crafted to enhance your dining experience. This product is suitable for both everyday use and special occasions, providing an elegant touch to any table setting.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always handle knives and forks with care. To avoid injury, keep the prongs of the fork away from your face and body when using.
- Usage: This product is intended for dining use only. It is not designed for cutting tough materials.
- Storage: Store in a dry place to prevent rust or corrosion. Avoid contact with other metal items that may scratch the surface.
- Dishwasher Safety: The forks are dishwasher safe. However, avoid high-temperature cycles to maintain the shine and integrity of the forks.
- Children: Keep out of reach of young children to prevent accidents or misuse.

3. Product Specifications

- Length: 20.2 cm
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Quantity: Set of 12
- Weight: Approximately 600g
- Finish: Polished

4. Setup and Installation

No assembly is required for the Dinner Fork Stella set. Simply take the forks out of the packaging and ensure they are clean before use. For optimal presentation, arrange on a table or serving area as desired.

5. Operation

Using the Dinner Fork Stella is simple:

1. Hold the fork by the handle.
2. Use the prongs to pick up food.
3. To maximize enjoyment, ensure the fork is used in conjunction with other dining utensils appropriate for the meal.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Cleaning: The Dinner Fork Stella is dishwasher safe. For hand washing, use warm soapy water and a soft sponge. Rinse thoroughly and dry immediately to avoid water spots.
- Maintenance: To maintain the shine, periodically polish with a soft cloth. Avoid abrasive cleaners that may scratch the surface.

7. Troubleshooting

- Rust Formation: If you notice rust, ensure that the forks are dried properly after washing. Store in a dry area. Use a rust remover specifically designed for stainless steel if rust appears.
- Scratches: Avoid contact with hard surfaces or metal items to prevent scratching. Minor scratches can be polished out using a stainless steel cleaner.

8. Disposal

In accordance with local regulations, dispose of the forks responsibly. If the product is no longer usable, consider recycling metal if available in your area.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or support, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die Dinner Gabel Stella entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt ist für den täglichen Gebrauch im Haushalt und in der Gastronomie konzipiert. Die Gabeln sind von höchster Qualität und bieten eine elegante Lösung für Ihr Essgeschirr.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Benutzung: Diese Gabeln sind nicht für den Einsatz in der Mikrowelle oder im Ofen geeignet.
- Lagerung: Bewahren Sie die Gabeln an einem trockenen Ort auf, um Rostbildung zu vermeiden.
- Verletzungsgefahr: Achten Sie darauf, die scharfen Kanten und Spitzen der Gabel beim Umgang zu vermeiden.
- Kinder: Halten Sie das Produkt von kleinen Kindern fern, um Verletzungen durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch zu vermeiden.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie nur geeignete Reinigungsmittel und -methoden, um die Oberfläche nicht zu beschädigen.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produktname: Dinner Gabel Stella
- Material: Edelstahl
- Größe: 20,2 cm
- Set-Inhalt: 12 Stück
- Einsatzbereich: Haushalt, Gastronomie
- Waschmaschinenfest: Ja

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Nehmen Sie die Gabeln aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie die Gabeln auf Beschädigungen.
3. Reinigen Sie die Gabeln vor dem ersten Gebrauch gründlich mit warmem Seifenwasser.
4. Trocknen Sie die Gabeln mit einem sauberen Tuch ab.
5. Lagern Sie die Gabeln in einem geeigneten Besteckkasten oder einem Schubladeneinsatz.

5. Bedienung

Die Dinner Gabel Stella ist bereit für den Einsatz, sobald sie gereinigt und trocken ist. Verwenden Sie die Gabel, um Lebensmittel zu schneiden, zu heben und zu transportieren. Es wird empfohlen, die Gabel nach jedem Gebrauch zu reinigen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Handwäsche: Empfohlen, um die Lebensdauer zu verlängern. Verwenden Sie milde Seife und einen weichen Schwamm.
- Geschirrspüler: Kann im obersten Fach des Geschirrspülers gereinigt werden, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Trocknung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Gabeln nach dem Waschen vollständig trocken sind, um Rost zu verhindern.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Rostflecken: Entfernen Sie Rostflecken mit einem weichen Tuch und einer milden Reinigungslösung.
- Verfärbungen: Verwenden Sie Edelstahl-Reiniger, um Verfärbungen zu beseitigen.
- Abnutzung: Bei übermäßigem Verschleiß sollten die Gabeln ersetzt werden.

8. Entsorgung

Die Gabeln können, sofern sie nicht mehr verwendet werden, in den Metallrecyclingcontainer entsorgt werden. Stellen Sie sicher, dass sie vor der Entsorgung gründlich gereinigt sind.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anregungen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Dinner Fork Stella 20,2 cm - Set van 12

1. Algemene informatie

Gefeliciteerd met de aankoop van de Dinner Fork Stella. Deze hoogwaardige vorken zijn ontworpen voor dagelijks gebruik en zijn perfect voor formele en informele dinermomenten. De vorken zijn gemaakt van roestvrij staal en hebben een elegant ontwerp dat elke tafelsetting aanvult.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de vorken uitsluitend voor het beoogde doel: het eten van voedsel.
- Bewaar de vorken op een droge plaats om roestvorming te voorkomen.
- Vermijd contact met agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen en chemicaliën.
- Houd de vorken buiten het bereik van kinderen, vooral als ze scherp zijn.
- Controleer de vorken regelmatig op beschadigingen of slijtage.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Aantal: 12 vorken
- Afmetingen: 20,2 cm
- Gewicht: 25 g per vork
- Geschikt voor: Vaatwasser, maar handwas wordt aanbevolen om de glans te behouden.

4. Installatie en opstelling

De Dinner Fork Stella vereist geen installatie. Zorg ervoor dat de vorken schoon en droog zijn voordat je ze aan je tafelsetting toevoegt. Leg de vorken aan de linkerzijde van het bord met de tanden naar boven gericht.

5. Gebruik

Gebruik de Dinner Fork Stella voor het eten van verschillende gerechten. De vorken zijn veelzijdig en geschikt voor zowel hoofdgerechten als bijgerechten. Neem de vork bij de steel en gebruik de tanden voor het prikken van voedsel.

6. Schoonmaak en onderhoud

- Na gebruik kunnen de vorken in de vaatwasser worden geplaatst.
- Voor de beste resultaten adviseren we om de vorken met de hand af te wassen met een mild schoonmaakmiddel en een zachte spons om krassen te voorkomen.
- Droog de vorken onmiddellijk af met een zachte doek om waterlekken te vermijden.
- Bewaar de vorken op een droge, veilige plaats.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Roestvorming: Controleer of de vorken goed gedroogd zijn na het afwassen. Gebruik geen agressieve chemische middelen.
- Krassen: Zorg ervoor dat je een zachte spons of doek gebruikt tijdens het reinigen. Vermijd schurende materialen.
- Verlies van glans: Polijst de vorken met een zacht microvezeldoekje.

8. Afvoer

Gelieve de vorken op een milieuvriendelijke manier af te voeren. Roestvrij staal kan gerecycled worden. Controleer lokale richtlijnen voor recycling en afvoer.

9. Contact

Bij vragen of opmerkingen over het product, neem contact met ons op:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Tenedor de Cena Stella 20,2 cm Set de 12

1. Información General

El Tenedor de Cena Stella, de 20,2 cm de largo, es un utensilio de alta calidad diseñado para ofrecer una experiencia gastronómica superior. Este set incluye 12 tenedores, ideales para uso doméstico y en restauración.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Siempre manipule los utensilios con cuidado para evitar lesiones.
- No utilice el tenedor para fines que no sean los previstos, como herramientas o utensilios de cocina.
- Mantenga los utensilios fuera del alcance de los niños sin supervisión.
- Asegúrese de que el tenedor esté seco antes de usarlo para evitar accidentes de resbalones.
- Evite el contacto con fuentes de calor intenso para prevenir deformaciones.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Longitud: 20,2 cm
- Cantidad en el paquete: 12 tenedores
- Resistencia a la corrosión: Alta
- Apto para lavavajillas: Sí

4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación para el uso de los tenedores. Simplemente saque los tenedores del paquete y asegúrese de que estén limpios antes de su uso.

5. Operación

Los tenedores de cena Stella son fáciles de usar. Su diseño ergonómico les permite ser sostenidos cómodamente. Úselos para servir y disfrutar de sus comidas favoritas.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Se recomienda lavar los tenedores a mano con agua tibia y jabón después de cada uso.
- Pueden ser lavados en lavavajillas, pero es preferible usar un programa suave para prolongar su vida útil.
- Evite el uso de limpiadores abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie del acero inoxidable.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si encuentra manchas en los tenedores, intente limpiarlos con una mezcla de bicarbonato de sodio y agua.
- Para deshacerse de olores persistentes, sumerja los tenedores en una solución de agua con vinagre durante 15 minutos y enjuague bien.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, el acero inoxidable es reciclable. Asegúrese de desechar los tenedores en un punto de reciclaje adecuado para metales.

9. Contacto

Para consultas o asistencia adicional, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit - Fourchette à Dîner Stella 20,2 cm - Set de 12

1. Informations Générales

Ce manuel fournit des instructions essentielles concernant l'utilisation, l'entretien et la sécurité des fourchettes à dîner Stella 20,2 cm (Set de 12). Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant l'utilisation pour garantir une utilisation adéquate et sécuritaire de ce produit.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation Adéquate: Ce produit est conçu pour une utilisation alimentaire uniquement. Ne pas utiliser pour des fins non alimentaires.
- Chauffage: Évitez d'exposer les fourchettes à des températures extrêmes. Ne pas utiliser dans le four ou le micro-ondes.
- Manipulation: Manipulez les fourchettes avec soin pour éviter les blessures. Ne pas utiliser si endommagées.
- Risque de Glissement: Éviter de placer des fourchettes humides sur des surfaces glissantes.
- Lavage: Les fourchettes peuvent être lavées au lave-vaisselle. Évitez l'utilisation de nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.

3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications Techniques

- Matériau: Acier inoxydable
- Dimensions: 20,2 cm
- Poids: 100 g par fourchette
- Set: 12 unités
- Type: Fourchette à dîner

4. Configuration et Installation

1. Déballage: Retirez soigneusement les fourchettes de leur emballage. Vérifiez qu'il n'y a pas de pièces manquantes ou endommagées.
2. Rinçage: Avant la première utilisation, rincez les fourchettes à l'eau chaude.
3. Séchage: Séchez soigneusement chaque fourchette avec un chiffon propre avant de les utiliser.

5. Opération

Utilisez les fourchettes pour toutes vos nécessités de repas. En raison de leur conception ergonomique, elles sont idéales pour une variété de plats. Ne pas utiliser de force excessive lors de la coupe des aliments.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavage: Lavez les fourchettes à la main avec une éponge douce et un détergent doux. Elles sont également compatibles avec le lave-vaisselle.
- Séchage: Séchez immédiatement après le lavage pour éviter les taches d'eau.
- Stockage: Conservez les fourchettes dans un endroit sec et propre pour éviter la corrosion.

7. Dépannage

- Taches Persistantes: Si des taches apparaissent, utilisez un nettoyeur non abrasif spécifique pour l'acier inoxydable.
- Dommages: En cas de dommages, cessez l'utilisation et remplacez immédiatement la fourchette.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas les fourchettes à la poubelle standard. Envisagez de recycler le produit en fonction des réglementations

locales concernant le recyclage des métaux.

9. Contact

Pour toute question, veuillez contacter :

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Veillez conserver ce manuel pour une référence future et contactez-nous pour toute assistance nécessaire.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto la Forchetta da Cena Stella 20,2 cm - Set di 12 di GGM Gastro. Questo prodotto di alta qualità è progettato per offrire un'eccellente esperienza culinaria.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare oggetti appuntiti o abrasivi per pulire la forchetta.
- Evitare l'uso in lavastoviglie ad alte temperature per prolungare la durata del prodotto.
- Non sovraccaricare la forchetta per evitare deformazioni.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini non supervisionati.
- In caso di segni di usura o danneggiamento, interrompere l'uso del prodotto.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio Inossidabile
- Dimensioni: 20,2 cm
- Quantità: 12 pezzi
- Resistente alla ruggine e facile da pulire
- Design ergonomico per una presa confortevole

4. Installazione e Configurazione

La Forchetta da Cena Stella non richiede nessuna installazione. È pronta all'uso. Si consiglia di sciacquare ogni forchetta sotto acqua corrente prima del primo utilizzo.

5. Operazione

Per utilizzare la forchetta, afferrare il manico e utilizzare le punte per raccogliere cibi. Adatta per varie portate, dalla pasta ai dessert.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone.
- Asciugare immediatamente con un panno morbido per evitare aloni.
- Può essere lavata in lavastoviglie, ma si consiglia di utilizzare programmi a bassa temperatura e asciugatura a bassa intensità.
- Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o spugne di metallo.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

In caso di problemi di usura o rottura:

- Verificare la presenza di segni di danni.
- Contattare il supporto clienti per assistenza.

8. Smaltimento

Smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali relative ai rifiuti di metallo. Non gettare nel normale indifferenziato.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania